
 

Hamilton Lady Bulldogs 
2025 Softball Schedule  

 
Date Opponent Site Time 
February 4, Tuesday  Brady Brady 5:00pm  
February 7, Friday  Open   
February 11, Tuesday Open   
February 13 and 15, 
Thursday/ Saturday  

Rio Vista Tournament  Rio Vista  TBD 

February 14, Friday  Hico Home double header  5pm and 6:00pm 
February 18, Tuesday  Goldthwaite Goldthwaite 6:00pm  
February 21, Friday  Brady Home 5:00pm  
February 22, Saturday  Tolar Round Robin Tolar TBD 
February 25, Tuesday  Valley Mills Home 6:00pm 
February 28, Friday  Open   
March 4, Tuesday  Moody Moody 6:00pm 
March 7, Friday  Jonesboro Home 6:00pm 
March 8, Saturday  Gatesville Tournament  Gatesville TBD 
March 11, Tuesday  Bosqueville Bosqueville 6:00pm 
March 14, Friday  Bye    
March 18, Tuesday  Crawford Home 6:00pm 
March 21, Friday  Bruceville-Eddy  Bruceville-Eddy 6:00pm 
March 25, Tuesday  Valley Mills Valley Mills  6:00pm 
March 28, Friday  Moody Home 6:00pm 
April 1, Tuesday  Jonesboro  Jonesboro  6:00pm 
April 4, Friday  Bosqueville Home 6:00pm 
April 8, Tuesday Bye   
April 11, Friday  Crawford Crawford 6:00pm 
April 15, Tuesday Bruceville-Eddy Home 6:00pm 
    
    
    
April 25 Bi-District TBA  
May 2 Area TBD  
May 9 Regional Quarterfinal TBD  
May 16 Regional Finals TBD  
May 23 State Semifinals TBD  
May 29-May 31 State Finals TBD  

         *Updated  1/15/2025 
Head Coach-Madison Sims 
Assistant Coaches- Chelsie Kelly, Katiee Crowson  
Girls Coordinator- Chris Arledge 
Athletic Director- Ryan Marwitz 
Principal- Mrs. Gina Poe 
Superintendent- Dr. Harper Stewart 
 
 
 

Mascot- Lady Bulldogs 
Colors- Black and Red 
District 8-2A Games are Shaded 
Senior Night- #- April 15th  
School Phone #- (254)386-8167 
School Fax #- ​  (254)386-4384 


